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Table 1.  Average monthly household expenditure (purchases, current prices) on goods and services: 2013 and 2012 

HBS 

     Value in euro 

2013  

HBS 

2012  

HBS 

 

2013/2012 

HBS 

2013/2012 

HBS 

Goods and services 

Value  
Distribution 

% 
Value  Distribution 

% 

Change of 
value  

% 

Difference of 
percentage 
distribution  

% 

Total 1.509,39 100,0 1.637,10 100,0 -7,8   

Food  307.33 20.4 328.57 20.1 -6.5 0.3 

Alcoholic beverages 
and tobacco  

62.8 4.2 62.71 3.8 0.1 0.4 

Clothing and 
footwear  

87.38 5.8 95.34 5.8 -8.3 0.0 

Housing  206.99 13.7 227.07 13.9 -8.8 -0.2 

Durables 83.94 5.6 94.97 5.8 -11.6 -0.2 

Health 104.44 6.9 104.71 6.4 -0.3 0.5 

Transport 189.19 12.5 209.88 12.8 -9.9 -0.3 

Communications 61.91 4.1 68.19 4.2 -9.2 -0.1 

Recreation and 
culture  

68.82 4.6 72.87 4.5 -5.6 0.1 

Education 50.83 3.4 57.33 3.5 -11.3 -0.1 

Hotels, cafes and 
restaurants  

145.55 9.6 160.47 9.8 -9.3 -0.2 

Miscellaneous goods 
and services 

140.19 9.3 154.98 9.5 -9.5 -0.2 
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Table 2.  Average monthly household expenditure (purchases, constant prices 2013) on goods and services: 2013 – 

2012 HBS 

     Value in euro 

2013  

HBS 

2012  

HBS 

2013/2012 

HBS 

2013/2012 

HBS 

Goods and services 

Value 
Distribution 

%  
Value  

Distribution 
%  

Change of 
value 

% 

Difference 
of percentage 
distribution 

% 

Total 1509.39 100.0 1609.27 100.0 -6.2  

Food  307.33 20.4 325.87 20.2 -5.7 0.1 

Alcoholic beverages 
and tobacco  

62.80 4.2 64.57 4.0 -2.7 0.1 

Clothing and footwear  87.38 5.8 105.50 5.7 -1.0 0.0 

Housing  206.99 13.7 70.68 14.1 -2.6 -0.4 

Durables 83.94 5.6 92.49 5.8 -5.5 -0.2 

Health 104.44 6.9 227.26 6.6 -8.9 0.4 

Transport 189.19 12.5 67.37 12.7 -8.1 -0.2 

Communications 61.91 4.1 155.58 4.2 -6.4 -0.1 

Recreation and culture  68.82 4.6 147.84 4.4 -5.2 0.2 

Education 50.83 3.4 204.66 3.4 -7.6 -0.1 

Hotels, cafes and 
restaurants  

145.55 9.6 55.02 9.7 -7.6 0.0 

Miscellaneous goods 
and services 

140.19 9.3 92.78 9.2 -9.5 0.1 
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Table 3.  Average monthly household expenditure (purchases, current prices) on goods and services: 2013 – 2009 HBS 

   Value in euro 

2013 HBS 2012 HBS 2011 HBS 2010 HBS 2009 HBS 
Goods and services 

Value % Value % Value % Value % Value  % 

Total 1,509.39 100,0 1,637.,10 100,0 1,824.02 100,0 1,956.42 100,0 2,065.18 100,0 

Food  307.33 20.4 328.57 20.1 355.05 19.5 351.67 18.0 356.60 17.3 

Alcoholic beverages and 
tobacco  

62.8 4.2 62.71 3.8 66.52 3.6 68.70 3.5 68.63 3.3 

Clothing and footwear  87.38 5.8 95.34 5.8 112.51 6.2 140.84 7.2 162.84 7.9 

Housing  206.99 13.7 227.07 13.9 230.16 12.6 228.82 11.7 232.18 11.2 

Durables 83.94 5.6 94.97 5.8 110.05 6.0 130.47 6.7 138.80 6.7 

Health 104.44 6.9 104.71 6.4 114.58 6.3 124.43 6.4 134.27 6.5 

Transport 189.19 12.5 209.88 12.8 240.05 13.2 264.87 13.5 274.37 13.3 

Communications 61.91 4.1 68.19 4.2 73.69 4.0 78.46 4.0 89.63 4.3 

Recreation and culture  68.82 4.6 72.87 4.5 85.72 4.7 91.60 4.7 100.17 4.9 

Education 50.83 3.4 57.33 3.5 63.71 3.5 64.21 3.3 66.80 3.2 

Hotels, cafes and 
restaurants  

145.55 9.6 160.47 9.8 189.11 10.4 209.75 10.7 228.18 11.0 

Miscellaneous goods and 
services 

140.19 9.3 154.98 9.5 182.89 10.0 202.61 10.4 212.70 10.3 

 


